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Statistics: 
(Checklogs included) 

 

Submitted logs  per country: 
 
  LY SM ES OH YL LA OZ TOTAL 

CW 31 30 22 16 11 15 10 135 
SSB 26 30 29 14 9 13 14 135 

Total 57 60 51 30 20 28 24 270 
 

Logged QSOs per country: 
 
  LY SM ES OH YL LA OZ 

CW 3.991 2.796 2.249 1.748 1.242 1.311 632 
SSB 2.759 2.413 2.564 1.553 910 802 1.130 

Total 6.750 5.209 4.813 3.301 2.152 2.113 1.762 

  
 

Result of QSO checks:  
 
  CW SSB 

Approved QSOs: 13.294 11.572
Exchange not matched: 438 258 

Wkd station not in 10 logs: 194 243 
Unmarked Dupes: 27 51 

Incorrect Sent QSO number: 15 5 
Marked Dupes: 1 2 

Total QSOs: 13.969 12.131
 

 

 

 



                  
HF Contest Manager: OZ3ABE, Peter Müller, Box 29, 3650 Ølstykke. 
Tel. +45 26818181, Email: oz3abe@edr.dk, Web: http://www.edr.dk 

Ølstykke d. 15. april 2012 

 

* = Receives NRAU award 

Country Competition: 
 
 
  Country 

Logs 
CW 

Logs 
SSB Score - CW Score - SSB Total Score 

1 LY - LITHUANIA 10 10 391.217 276.501 667.718
2 ES - ESTONIA 10 10 317.453 317.408 634.861
3 SM - SWEDEN 10 10 283.960 223.128 507.088
4 OH - FINLAND 10 10 254.418 234.098 488.516
5 YL - LATVIA 9 9 260.382 145.155 405.537
6 LA - NORWAY 10 10 176.951 93.341 270.292
7 OZ - DENMARK 10 10 73.104 142.969 216.073

 

Final Results, Total: 
CW: 

    QSOs QSOs 
QSO 

Points 
QSO 

Points Multipliers Multipliers Final 
  Call 40/80m Total 40/80m Total 40/80m Total Score 
1 ES5TV* 95/110 205 190/217 407 68/71 139 56.573
2 LY9A* 90/103 193 179/205 384 62/65 127 48.768
3 YL7X* 79/100 179 157/199 356 65/67 132 46.992
4 YL5T 90/98 188 180/194 374 62/63 125 46.750
5 ES2MC 95/92 187 189/184 373 59/65 124 46.252
6 YL2KO 83/96 179 165/190 355 64/64 128 45.440
7 LY6A 86/96 182 169/191 360 60/65 125 45.000
8 LY2F 84/93 177 168/186 354 63/64 127 44.958
9 OH8L 86/96 182 170/189 359 57/64 121 43.439

10 YL2GD 84/101 185 168/200 368 53/64 117 43.056
11 LY5O 80/96 176 160/191 351 53/64 117 41.067
12 SK2T 71/104 175 142/205 347 52/66 118 40.946
13 LY3BN 69/95 164 138/189 327 57/65 122 39.894
14 ES6Q 86/94 180 169/187 356 54/58 112 39.872
15 SA1A 82/84 166 164/168 332 55/61 116 38.512
16 SM5IMO 75/93 168 150/185 335 50/57 107 35.845
17 LY2GV 75/84 159 149/166 315 53/59 112 35.280
18 LY1CT 67/95 162 134/188 322 45/63 108 34.776
19 LY5W 60/98 158 120/195 315 44/65 109 34.335
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20 LY2T 75/92 167 147/181 328 50/54 104 34.112
21 OH6MW 75/85 160 150/169 319 50/54 104 33.176
22 LY2SA 65/89 154 128/175 303 49/60 109 33.027
23 ES2U 74/85 159 148/170 318 48/55 103 32.754
24 SM7N 74/89 163 146/175 321 47/54 101 32.421
25 LA9DFA 59/94 153 117/186 303 42/64 106 32.118
26 LY9Y 76/78 154 152/155 307 52/52 104 31.928
27 LA6FJA 62/86 148 122/170 292 50/58 108 31.536
28 ES7GN 77/82 159 150/162 312 48/53 101 31.512
29 OH1B 68/85 153 135/170 305 46/54 100 30.500
30 OG2I 79/68 147 156/136 292 54/47 101 29.492
31 OH3LB 73/74 147 141/141 282 49/52 101 28.482
32 SM0A 68/75 143 136/146 282 51/48 99 27.918
33 LY2MM 58/84 142 115/165 280 41/55 96 26.880
34 YL2PJ 56/81 137 111/162 273 44/54 98 26.754
35 ES1AN 62/77 139 120/150 270 44/54 98 26.460
36 LY4G 52/88 140 102/173 275 41/55 96 26.400
37 LY2BKT 69/66 135 137/132 269 50/46 96 25.824
38 LY2CO 63/76 139 126/151 277 43/50 93 25.761
39 ES4RX 74/72 146 143/138 281 49/41 90 25.290
40 SM6FKF 54/80 134 106/160 266 39/55 94 25.004
41 LY4K 62/74 136 123/146 269 42/50 92 24.748
42 OH5TS 71/62 133 142/123 265 47/46 93 24.645
43 LY2KM 55/84 139 108/166 274 33/56 89 24.386
44 LY2GW 49/81 130 98/162 260 40/53 93 24.180
45 SE5E 45/84 129 90/168 258 36/56 92 23.736
46 LA7AK 64/69 133 127/136 263 44/46 90 23.670
47 YL2PA 55/70 125 106/138 244 44/53 97 23.668
48 ES5EP 50/79 129 100/157 257 38/54 92 23.644
49 LY2TS 48/81 129 95/161 256 35/56 91 23.296
50 LY2RJ 36/96 132 72/192 264 29/57 86 22.704
51 LY5T 47/80 127 94/157 251 34/51 85 21.335
52 LY4T 65/54 119 129/108 237 47/40 87 20.619
53 SM5EPO 57/64 121 111/128 239 40/46 86 20.554
54 LY3CW 68/55 123 134/108 242 42/41 83 20.086
55 SM5D 37/82 119 73/164 237 30/54 84 19.908
56 YL5W 39/77 116 78/153 231 34/52 86 19.866
57 SM5J 44/77 121 86/150 236 34/47 81 19.116
58 LY2CX 62/59 121 118/115 233 43/39 82 19.106
59 ES5YG 54/59 113 108/118 226 41/43 84 18.984
60 LA2AB 41/71 112 80/142 222 34/49 83 18.426
61 OH2LU 41/70 111 82/139 221 35/48 83 18.343
62 LA1U 52/62 114 103/123 226 39/41 80 18.080
63 SM6BSK 45/68 113 90/136 226 36/43 79 17.854
64 ES5QA 42/65 107 83/129 212 32/44 76 16.112
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65 OH3GGQ 45/60 105 89/119 208 34/43 77 16.016
66 OH2VZ 49/51 100 98/102 200 38/42 80 16.000
67 ES3RF 52/50 102 103/100 203 41/37 78 15.834
68 LY7M 0/115 115 0/228 228 0/68 68 15.504
69 OZ2AR 31/75 106 60/145 205 23/52 75 15.375
70 ES3CC 47/58 105 90/113 203 34/41 75 15.225
71 SF3A 54/44 98 108/88 196 40/37 77 15.092
72 ES5RY 35/65 100 68/128 196 28/48 76 14.896
73 SI5Y 23/75 98 46/149 195 21/55 76 14.820
74 OH4XX 49/51 100 91/100 191 38/37 75 14.325
75 SM6NOC 37/60 97 74/120 194 30/43 73 14.162
76 SM5QU 44/51 95 85/100 185 33/42 75 13.875
77 LA1QDA 44/49 93 87/98 185 36/38 74 13.690
78 OZ3MC 39/67 106 69/117 186 29/41 70 13.020
79 OH6RE 32/62 94 64/119 183 28/42 70 12.810
80 OZ4FF 22/73 95 44/138 182 21/49 70 12.740
81 SM4DQE 42/49 91 82/96 178 31/37 68 12.104
82 LA3ZA 47/38 85 91/74 165 36/34 70 11.550
83 OH5NE 38/47 85 76/93 169 35/33 68 11.492
84 SF0D 26/60 86 52/117 169 22/45 67 11.323
85 OU2I 45/36 81 89/71 160 39/31 70 11.200
86 OZ5RM 34/46 80 68/92 160 30/36 66 10.560
87 LA5LJA 36/43 79 70/84 154 32/35 67 10.318
88 LY1XA 51/68 119 60/136 196 0/48 48 9.408 
89 LA0FA 31/46 77 61/90 151 25/37 62 9.362 
90 SK6HD 26/46 72 52/89 141 25/37 62 8.742 
91 OH0RJ 25/45 70 47/87 134 23/39 62 8.308 
92 LA3RK 36/39 75 65/74 139 30/29 59 8.201 
93 7S5Q 30/39 69 60/77 137 23/35 58 7.946 
94 LA2HFA 46/23 69 90/46 136 36/21 57 7.752 
95 SM7ATL 31/36 67 60/70 130 26/33 59 7.670 
96 LA6DW 31/35 66 59/67 126 28/31 59 7.434 
97 SM0J 40/29 69 77/57 134 31/24 55 7.370 
98 OZ7EA 18/46 64 36/91 127 17/36 53 6.731 
99 ES2NF 29/39 68 53/75 128 23/29 52 6.656 

100 LY3CY 23/41 64 46/81 127 20/32 52 6.604 
101 OH3KAV 40/22 62 80/43 123 34/19 53 6.519 
102 ES4OJ 17/52 69 30/96 126 15/36 51 6.426 
103 SM5AHD 17/37 54 33/71 104 17/33 50 5.200 
104 OH6ZH 25/28 53 49/56 105 20/24 44 4.620 
105 YL2QV 27/27 54 51/45 96 26/21 47 4.512 
106 SM7CIL 51/0 51 102/0 102 41/0 41 4.182 
107 SM6V 39/12 51 75/21 96 31/11 42 4.032 
108 SM6IQD 16/34 50 27/66 93 15/28 43 3.999 
109 SE2T 34/17 51 68/34 102 25/14 39 3.978 
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110 SK7OA 26/21 47 50/40 90 24/19 43 3.870 
111 ES2DW 19/30 49 37/57 94 17/24 41 3.854 
112 YL1XN 20/25 45 39/49 88 16/22 38 3.344 
113 LA5FH 21/22 43 42/44 86 19/19 38 3.268 
114 ES2JJ 12/32 44 24/64 88 12/25 37 3.256 
115 ES6KW 19/20 39 36/40 76 15/18 33 2.508 
116 LY2EW 0/38 38 0/72 72 0/27 27 1.944 
117 ES3RY 0/35 35 0/69 69 0/27 27 1.863 
118 OZ5WQ 16/12 28 30/23 53 16/12 28 1.484 
119 OZ5UR 3/25 28 6/50 56 3/21 24 1.344 
120 LY1W 0/26 26 0/49 49 0/22 22 1.078 
121 SM5BJT 0/23 23 0/43 43 0/21 21 903 
122 OH3VX 0/22 22 0/42 42 0/19 19 798 
123 LA2WRA 0/20 20 0/39 39 0/18 18 702 
124 ES2JL 1/20 21 2/38 40 1/15 16 640 
125 LY2N 9/9 18 18/18 36 9/7 16 576 
126 LA6GX 3/14 17 6/25 31 3/14 17 527 
127 OZ1JFK 6/10 16 11/19 30 6/9 15 450 
128 SA0AAZ 4/12 16 7/22 29 4/11 15 435 
129 ES3BM 4/9 13 8/18 26 4/9 13 338 
130 SM5BMB 5/6 11 10/12 22 5/6 11 242 
131 OZ4QX 0/10 10 0/20 20 0/10 10 200 

 
Checklogs: ES6DO, LY5K, YL3DX, YL3FT. 

 

SSB: 

    QSOs QSOs 
QSO 

Points 
QSO 

Points Multipliers Multipliers Final 
  Call 40/80m Total 40/80m Total 40/80m Total Score 
1 ES5TV* 122/127 249 242/254 496 70/72 142 70.432
2 ES6Q* 116/94 210 231/188 419 69/50 119 49.861
3 ES2MC* 110/91 201 220/181 401 65/53 118 47.318
4 OH8L 95/87 182 189/171 360 61/54 115 41.400
5 ES8TJM 92/80 172 181/159 340 61/48 109 37.060
6 YL2KO 103/65 168 205/130 335 63/45 108 36.180
7 LY9Y 83/80 163 164/158 322 58/54 112 36.064
8 YL2CI 82/90 172 163/177 340 54/52 106 36.040
9 LY5O 97/73 170 193/146 339 61/43 104 35.256

10 LY2T 92/70 162 182/139 321 61/41 102 32.742
11 OZ7X 108/53 161 215/105 320 65/36 101 32.320
12 LY3BN 90/58 148 180/115 295 62/42 104 30.680
13 OG1R 84/65 149 164/128 292 58/47 105 30.660
14 OZ1ADL 103/48 151 205/93 298 65/37 102 30.396
15 ES7GM 74/82 156 147/160 307 50/46 96 29.472
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16 SM6V 94/57 151 187/113 300 61/35 96 28.800
17 YL7X 66/79 145 132/156 288 46/51 97 27.936
18 SK2T 89/50 139 178/100 278 62/38 100 27.800
19 LY2TS 77/66 143 153/130 283 49/48 97 27.451
20 OG2I 102/41 143 204/77 281 64/32 96 26.976
21 LY4Q 85/61 146 167/120 287 55/36 91 26.117
22 OH1B 96/40 136 191/80 271 60/36 96 26.016
23 OH4XX 67/66 133 133/132 265 47/49 96 25.440
24 OH6RE 87/43 130 174/86 260 60/37 97 25.220
25 ES1LS 80/53 133 159/105 264 57/37 94 24.816
26 SM5J 67/59 126 133/117 250 51/45 96 24.000
27 OZ2AR 83/53 136 160/103 263 53/38 91 23.933
28 LY2CX 102/33 135 203/66 269 64/24 88 23.672
29 SM5D 71/54 125 142/107 249 52/42 94 23.406
30 OH6MW 77/52 129 153/103 256 53/38 91 23.296
31 LA9DFA 78/51 129 156/102 258 51/39 90 23.220
32 ES2U 61/67 128 121/131 252 46/46 92 23.184
33 LY2GV 90/43 133 178/85 263 59/28 87 22.881
34 LY2CO 77/53 130 154/106 260 53/35 88 22.880
35 SM7ATL 79/56 135 156/111 267 47/37 84 22.428
36 LA6FJA 76/43 119 152/86 238 55/34 89 21.182
37 SM5EPO 56/61 117 111/121 232 44/45 89 20.648
38 8S4S 76/44 120 149/88 237 54/32 86 20.382
39 SE5E 61/54 115 121/108 229 47/41 88 20.152
40 LY2BKT 66/48 114 130/96 226 48/35 83 18.758
41 SK6HD 70/42 112 137/83 220 49/33 82 18.040
42 SK7OA 76/37 113 150/74 224 50/28 78 17.472
43 LY2MM 79/31 110 156/62 218 56/24 80 17.440
44 LY2KM 79/38 117 155/76 231 51/24 75 17.325
45 LY4T 71/36 107 142/72 214 52/27 79 16.906
46 SM6FKF 47/56 103 94/111 205 39/42 81 16.605
47 SM0A 62/37 99 123/72 195 47/30 77 15.015
48 OZ2PBS 67/32 99 133/64 197 47/26 73 14.381
49 SM4DQE 58/34 92 115/67 182 45/31 76 13.832
50 OH5NE 62/30 92 123/60 183 47/27 74 13.542
51 LY2RJ 68/27 95 135/53 188 49/21 70 13.160
52 ES2IPA 48/46 94 93/89 182 37/34 71 12.922
53 OH5TS 55/36 91 110/71 181 41/27 68 12.308
54 OZ4NA 49/36 85 98/72 170 41/28 69 11.730
55 ES5QA 45/42 87 89/83 172 36/32 68 11.696
56 OZ3MC 49/42 91 95/81 176 36/29 65 11.440
57 LY2N 79/11 90 158/22 180 53/10 63 11.340
58 8S0C 53/30 83 106/60 166 41/25 66 10.956
59 LA9TY 53/31 84 105/61 166 40/25 65 10.790
60 YL1XN 65/22 87 129/44 173 44/18 62 10.726
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61 ES4GP 60/26 86 117/52 169 42/21 63 10.647
62 LY5T 66/19 85 131/37 168 49/14 63 10.584
63 ES2NF 49/36 85 95/70 165 37/27 64 10.560
64 ES3CC 50/35 85 95/69 164 37/26 63 10.332
65 LY1SR 54/28 82 105/56 161 39/22 61 9.821 
66 LY4G 58/23 81 114/44 158 43/19 62 9.796 
67 ES6RMR 49/31 80 97/62 159 39/22 61 9.699 
68 YL2PA 39/34 73 76/66 142 35/31 66 9.372 
69 SM6BSK 55/20 75 110/40 150 44/18 62 9.300 
70 OH1TD 63/15 78 125/29 154 45/15 60 9.240 
71 YL2PJ 49/27 76 97/54 151 39/22 61 9.211 
72 LB9RE 36/34 70 70/68 138 33/33 66 9.108 
73 ES1TP 39/35 74 78/68 146 35/27 62 9.052 
74 SF3A 48/25 73 96/50 146 40/22 62 9.052 
75 OH2LU 39/35 74 78/67 145 34/28 62 8.990 
76 LY3CW 54/27 81 108/54 162 37/17 54 8.748 
77 LY4K 53/25 78 104/50 154 40/16 56 8.624 
78 YL2CR 46/23 69 92/46 138 40/21 61 8.418 
79 OH3LB 41/31 72 79/61 140 33/26 59 8.260 
80 LY3IV 50/21 71 99/42 141 36/19 55 7.755 
81 ES5WP 30/37 67 60/74 134 25/30 55 7.370 
82 OH0RJ 45/22 67 89/41 130 36/20 56 7.280 
83 ES6TX 38/30 68 76/60 136 31/21 52 7.072 
84 LY5Y 48/22 70 94/41 135 35/17 52 7.020 
85 SM5AHD 29/35 64 57/69 126 26/29 55 6.930 
86 ES4OJ 22/47 69 41/90 131 21/28 49 6.419 
87 YL5W 34/26 60 68/52 120 28/23 51 6.120 
88 OZ8PG 45/16 61 89/31 120 35/15 50 6.000 
89 LY3CY 34/27 61 68/54 122 27/20 47 5.734 
90 LA1QDA 40/17 57 80/34 114 34/15 49 5.586 
91 SM5ISM 32/22 54 64/44 108 29/22 51 5.508 
92 LY4BR 0/68 68 0/133 133 0/41 41 5.453 
93 SE2T 37/19 56 74/38 112 29/19 48 5.376 
94 LA2HFA 57/0 57 113/0 113 47/0 47 5.311 
95 LA0FA 26/31 57 52/62 114 24/22 46 5.244 
96 LA7AK 41/19 60 79/35 114 31/14 45 5.130 
97 LA2WRA 26/25 51 52/50 102 24/25 49 4.998 
98 OZ1HHH 32/22 54 64/43 107 27/18 45 4.815 
99 SA6P 33/18 51 64/36 100 30/18 48 4.800 

100 ES8SX 42/10 52 84/20 104 35/10 45 4.680 
101 SM6NOC 20/30 50 39/60 99 17/26 43 4.257 
102 OZ9DG 38/13 51 74/26 100 30/11 41 4.100 
103 LY1CT 25/25 50 50/50 100 19/20 39 3.900 
104 OZ7SG 26/22 48 50/44 94 23/18 41 3.854 
105 ES2DW 9/39 48 17/77 94 8/31 39 3.666 
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106 OZ8SA 33/13 46 66/25 91 27/11 38 3.458 
107 ES1XQ 17/28 45 34/51 85 16/23 39 3.315 
108 ES3BM 23/26 49 45/51 96 17/15 32 3.072 
109 OZ1XV 22/21 43 42/41 83 20/15 35 2.905 
110 OZ1KKH 21/19 40 42/38 80 20/16 36 2.880 
111 ES5YG 25/16 41 49/32 81 21/14 35 2.835 
112 OH6ZH 25/13 38 50/26 76 24/13 37 2.812 
113 SA3BGM 26/13 39 52/26 78 24/12 36 2.808 
114 ES5RY 27/13 40 54/26 80 23/12 35 2.800 
115 ES6KW 20/20 40 38/39 77 18/18 36 2.772 
116 LA5FH 23/17 40 44/33 77 20/16 36 2.772 
117 SE5S 39/0 39 78/0 78 35/0 35 2.730 
118 SA0BAC 19/20 39 38/40 78 18/16 34 2.652 
119 SA6BEC 29/10 39 57/19 76 25/9 34 2.584 
120 ES1O 11/29 40 22/54 76 11/20 31 2.356 
121 SA5N 8/28 36 16/56 72 8/24 32 2.304 
122 SA7J 19/14 33 38/28 66 19/14 33 2.178 
123 OZ7EA 15/19 34 29/38 67 14/15 29 1.943 
124 LY2HQ 14/18 32 28/36 64 13/17 30 1.920 
125 ES5EX 17/19 36 31/37 68 13/14 27 1.836 
126 SM0RCL 17/12 29 34/24 58 17/12 29 1.682 
127 LA6GX 21/8 29 41/16 57 20/8 28 1.596 
128 SM6YCQ 19/11 30 35/20 55 17/11 28 1.540 
129 ES1ATE 17/11 28 33/22 55 15/8 23 1.265 
130 YL2GD 13/11 24 26/22 48 13/11 24 1.152 
131 SM5BMB 12/12 24 24/24 48 11/10 21 1.008 
132 LA5VSA 0/19 19 0/36 36 0/17 17 612 
133 LA6DW 10/5 15 20/10 30 9/5 14 420 
134 ES2RDX 5/9 14 9/15 24 5/8 13 312 

 
Checklogs: ES4RX 
 

MIX (CW+SSB): 
(only participants in both classes are listed) 

    CW SSB Total 
  Call Score Score Score 

1* ES5TV 56.573 70.432 127.005
2* ES2MC 46.252 47.318 93.570 
3* ES6Q 39.872 49.861 89.733 
4* OH8L 43.439 41.400 84.839 
5* YL2KO 45.440 36.180 81.620 
6 LY5O 41.067 35.256 76.323 
7 YL7X 46.992 27.936 74.928 
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8 LY3BN 39.894 30.680 70.574 
9 SK2T 40.946 27.800 68.746 
10 LY9Y 31.928 36.064 67.992 
11 LY2T 34.112 32.742 66.854 
12 LY2GV 35.280 22.881 58.161 
13 OH1B 30.500 26.016 56.516 
14 OH6MW 33.176 23.296 56.472 
15 OG2I 29.492 26.976 56.468 
16 ES2U 32.754 23.184 55.938 
17 LA9DFA 32.118 23.220 55.338 
18 LA6FJA 31.536 21.182 52.718 
19 LY2TS 23.296 27.451 50.747 
21 LY2CO 25.761 22.880 48.641 
25 LY2BKT 25.824 18.758 44.582 
26 LY2MM 26.880 17.440 44.320 
27 YL2GD 43.056 1.152 44.208 
28 SE5E 23.736 20.152 43.888 
29 SM5D 19.908 23.406 43.314 
30 SM5J 19.116 24.000 43.116 
31 SM0A 27.918 15.015 42.933 
32 LY2CX 19.106 23.672 42.778 
33 LY2KM 24.386 17.325 41.711 
34 SM6FKF 25.004 16.605 41.609 
35 SM5EPO 20.554 20.648 41.202 
36 OH4XX 14.325 25.440 39.765 
37 OZ2AR 15.375 23.933 39.308 
38 LY1CT 34.776 3.900 38.676 
40 OH6RE 12.810 25.220 38.030 
41 LY4T 20.619 16.906 37.525 
43 OH5TS 24.645 12.308 36.953 
44 OH3LB 28.482 8.260 36.742 
45 LY4G 26.400 9.796 36.196 
47 YL2PJ 26.754 9.211 35.965 
48 LY2RJ 22.704 13.160 35.864 
51 LY4K 24.748 8.624 33.372 
52 YL2PA 23.668 9.372 33.040 
54 SM6V 4.032 28.800 32.832 
57 LY5T 21.335 10.584 31.919 
61 SM7ATL 7.670 22.428 30.098 
63 LY3CW 20.086 8.748 28.834 
64 LA7AK 23.670 5.130 28.800 
65 ES5QA 16.112 11.696 27.808 
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66 OH2LU 18.343 8.990 27.333 
67 SM6BSK 17.854 9.300 27.154 
68 SK6HD 8.742 18.040 26.782 
71 YL5W 19.866 6.120 25.986 
72 SM4DQE 12.104 13.832 25.936 
73 ES3CC 15.225 10.332 25.557 
75 OH5NE 11.492 13.542 25.034 
77 OZ3MC 13.020 11.440 24.460 
79 SF3A 15.092 9.052 24.144 
81 ES5YG 18.984 2.835 21.819 
82 SK7OA 3.870 17.472 21.342 
84 LA1QDA 13.690 5.586 19.276 
86 SM6NOC 14.162 4.257 18.419 
88 ES5RY 14.896 2.800 17.696 
89 ES2NF 6.656 10.560 17.216 
93 OH0RJ 8.308 7.280 15.588 
96 LA0FA 9.362 5.244 14.606 
98 YL1XN 3.344 10.726 14.070 

100 LA2HFA 7.752 5.311 13.063 
102 ES4OJ 6.426 6.419 12.845 
104 LY3CY 6.604 5.734 12.338 
105 SM5AHD 5.200 6.930 12.130 
106 LY2N 576 11.340 11.916 
119 SE2T 3.978 5.376 9.354 
123 OZ7EA 6.731 1.943 8.674 
127 LA6DW 7.434 420 7.854 
129 ES2DW 3.854 3.666 7.520 
130 OH6ZH 4.620 2.812 7.432 
136 LA5FH 3.268 2.772 6.040 
138 LA2WRA 702 4.998 5.700 
141 ES6KW 2.508 2.772 5.280 
151 ES3BM 338 3.072 3.410 
163 LA6GX 527 1.596 2.123 
173 SM5BMB 242 1.008 1.250 
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Final Results By Countries: 
 

ES - ESTONIA: 
CW: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 ES5TV 95/110 205 190/217 407 68/71 139 56.573 
2 ES2MC 95/92 187 189/184 373 59/65 124 46.252 
3 ES6Q 86/94 180 169/187 356 54/58 112 39.872 
4 ES2U 74/85 159 148/170 318 48/55 103 32.754 
5 ES7GN 77/82 159 150/162 312 48/53 101 31.512 
6 ES1AN 62/77 139 120/150 270 44/54 98 26.460 
7 ES4RX 74/72 146 143/138 281 49/41 90 25.290 
8 ES5EP 50/79 129 100/157 257 38/54 92 23.644 
9 ES5YG 54/59 113 108/118 226 41/43 84 18.984 

10 ES5QA 42/65 107 83/129 212 32/44 76 16.112 
11 ES3RF 52/50 102 103/100 203 41/37 78 15.834 
12 ES3CC 47/58 105 90/113 203 34/41 75 15.225 
13 ES5RY 35/65 100 68/128 196 28/48 76 14.896 
14 ES2NF 29/39 68 53/75 128 23/29 52 6.656 
15 ES4OJ 17/52 69 30/96 126 15/36 51 6.426 
16 ES2DW 19/30 49 37/57 94 17/24 41 3.854 
17 ES2JJ 12/32 44 24/64 88 12/25 37 3.256 
18 ES6KW 19/20 39 36/40 76 15/18 33 2.508 
19 ES3RY 0/35 35 0/69 69 0/27 27 1.863 
20 ES2JL 1/20 21 2/38 40 1/15 16 640 
21 ES3BM 4/9 13 8/18 26 4/9 13 338 

 

SSB: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 ES5TV 122/127 249 242/254 496 70/72 142 70.432 
2 ES6Q 116/94 210 231/188 419 69/50 119 49.861 
3 ES2MC 110/91 201 220/181 401 65/53 118 47.318 
4 ES8TJM 92/80 172 181/159 340 61/48 109 37.060 
5 ES7GM 74/82 156 147/160 307 50/46 96 29.472 
6 ES1LS 80/53 133 159/105 264 57/37 94 24.816 
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7 ES2U 61/67 128 121/131 252 46/46 92 23.184 
8 ES2IPA 48/46 94 93/89 182 37/34 71 12.922 
9 ES5QA 45/42 87 89/83 172 36/32 68 11.696 

10 ES4GP 60/26 86 117/52 169 42/21 63 10.647 
11 ES2NF 49/36 85 95/70 165 37/27 64 10.560 
12 ES3CC 50/35 85 95/69 164 37/26 63 10.332 
13 ES6RMR 49/31 80 97/62 159 39/22 61 9.699 
14 ES1TP 39/35 74 78/68 146 35/27 62 9.052 
15 ES5WP 30/37 67 60/74 134 25/30 55 7.370 
16 ES6TX 38/30 68 76/60 136 31/21 52 7.072 
17 ES4OJ 22/47 69 41/90 131 21/28 49 6.419 
18 ES8SX 42/10 52 84/20 104 35/10 45 4.680 
19 ES2DW 9/39 48 17/77 94 8/31 39 3.666 
20 ES1XQ 17/28 45 34/51 85 16/23 39 3.315 
21 ES3BM 23/26 49 45/51 96 17/15 32 3.072 
22 ES5YG 25/16 41 49/32 81 21/14 35 2.835 
23 ES5RY 27/13 40 54/26 80 23/12 35 2.800 
24 ES6KW 20/20 40 38/39 77 18/18 36 2.772 
25 ES1O 11/29 40 22/54 76 11/20 31 2.356 
26 ES5EX 17/19 36 31/37 68 13/14 27 1.836 
27 ES1ATE 17/11 28 33/22 55 15/8 23 1.265 
28 ES2RDX 5/9 14 9/15 24 5/8 13 312 

 

MIX: 

  Call 
Score 
CW 

Score 
SSB 

Total 
CW+SSB

1 ES5TV 56.573 70.432 127.005
2 ES2MC 46.252 47.318 93.570
3 ES6Q 39.872 49.861 89.733
4 ES2U 32.754 23.184 55.938
5 ES5QA 16.112 11.696 27.808
6 ES3CC 15.225 10.332 25.557
7 ES5YG 18.984 2.835 21.819
8 ES5RY 14.896 2.800 17.696
9 ES2NF 6.656 10.560 17.216
10 ES4OJ 6.426 6.419 12.845
11 ES2DW 3.854 3.666 7.520
12 ES6KW 2.508 2.772 5.280
13 ES3BM 338 3.072 3.410
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LA – NORWAY: 
CW: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 LA9DFA 59/94 153 117/186 303 42/64 106 32.118 
2 LA6FJA 62/86 148 122/170 292 50/58 108 31.536 
3 LA7AK 64/69 133 127/136 263 44/46 90 23.670 
4 LA2AB 41/71 112 80/142 222 34/49 83 18.426 
5 LA1U 52/62 114 103/123 226 39/41 80 18.080 
6 LA1QDA 44/49 93 87/98 185 36/38 74 13.690 
7 LA3ZA 47/38 85 91/74 165 36/34 70 11.550 
8 LA5LJA 36/43 79 70/84 154 32/35 67 10.318 
9 LA0FA 31/46 77 61/90 151 25/37 62 9.362 

10 LA3RK 36/39 75 65/74 139 30/29 59 8.201 
11 LA2HFA 46/23 69 90/46 136 36/21 57 7.752 
12 LA6DW 31/35 66 59/67 126 28/31 59 7.434 
13 LA5FH 21/22 43 42/44 86 19/19 38 3.268 
14 LA2WRA 0/20 20 0/39 39 0/18 18 702 
15 LA6GX 3/14 17 6/25 31 3/14 17 527 

 

SSB: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 LA9DFA 78/51 129 156/102 258 51/39 90 23.220 
2 LA6FJA 76/43 119 152/86 238 55/34 89 21.182 
3 LA9TY 53/31 84 105/61 166 40/25 65 10.790 
4 LB9RE 36/34 70 70/68 138 33/33 66 9.108 
5 LA1QDA 40/17 57 80/34 114 34/15 49 5.586 
6 LA2HFA 57/0 57 113/0 113 47/0 47 5.311 
7 LA0FA 26/31 57 52/62 114 24/22 46 5.244 
8 LA7AK 41/19 60 79/35 114 31/14 45 5.130 
9 LA2WRA 26/25 51 52/50 102 24/25 49 4.998 

10 LA5FH 23/17 40 44/33 77 20/16 36 2.772 
11 LA6GX 21/8 29 41/16 57 20/8 28 1.596 
12 LA5VSA 0/19 19 0/36 36 0/17 17 612 
13 LA6DW 10/5 15 20/10 30 9/5 14 420 
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MIX: 

  Call 
Score 
CW 

Score 
SSB 

Total 
CW+SSB

1 LA9DFA 32.118 23.220 55.338
2 LA6FJA 31.536 21.182 52.718
3 LA7AK 23.670 5.130 28.800
4 LA1QDA 13.690 5.586 19.276
5 LA0FA 9.362 5.244 14.606
6 LA2HFA 7.752 5.311 13.063
7 LA6DW 7.434 420 7.854
8 LA5FH 3.268 2.772 6.040
9 LA2WRA 702 4.998 5.700
10 LA6GX 527 1.596 2.123

 

LY – LITHUANIA 
CW: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 LY9A 90/103 193 179/205 384 62/65 127 48.768 
2 LY6A 86/96 182 169/191 360 60/65 125 45.000 
3 LY2F 84/93 177 168/186 354 63/64 127 44.958 
4 LY5O 80/96 176 160/191 351 53/64 117 41.067 
5 LY3BN 69/95 164 138/189 327 57/65 122 39.894 
6 LY2GV 75/84 159 149/166 315 53/59 112 35.280 
7 LY1CT 67/95 162 134/188 322 45/63 108 34.776 
8 LY5W 60/98 158 120/195 315 44/65 109 34.335 
9 LY2T 75/92 167 147/181 328 50/54 104 34.112 

10 LY2SA 65/89 154 128/175 303 49/60 109 33.027 
11 LY9Y 76/78 154 152/155 307 52/52 104 31.928 
12 LY2MM 58/84 142 115/165 280 41/55 96 26.880 
13 LY4G 52/88 140 102/173 275 41/55 96 26.400 
14 LY2BKT 69/66 135 137/132 269 50/46 96 25.824 
15 LY2CO 63/76 139 126/151 277 43/50 93 25.761 
16 LY4K 62/74 136 123/146 269 42/50 92 24.748 
17 LY2KM 55/84 139 108/166 274 33/56 89 24.386 
18 LY2GW 49/81 130 98/162 260 40/53 93 24.180 
19 LY2TS 48/81 129 95/161 256 35/56 91 23.296 
20 LY2RJ 36/96 132 72/192 264 29/57 86 22.704 
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21 LY5T 47/80 127 94/157 251 34/51 85 21.335 
22 LY4T 65/54 119 129/108 237 47/40 87 20.619 
23 LY3CW 68/55 123 134/108 242 42/41 83 20.086 
24 LY2CX 62/59 121 118/115 233 43/39 82 19.106 
25 LY7M 0/115 115 0/228 228 0/68 68 15.504 
26 LY1XA 51/68 119 60/136 196 0/48 48 9.408 
27 LY3CY 23/41 64 46/81 127 20/32 52 6.604 
28 LY2EW 0/38 38 0/72 72 0/27 27 1.944 
29 LY1W 0/26 26 0/49 49 0/22 22 1.078 
30 LY2N 9/9 18 18/18 36 9/7 16 576 

 

SSB: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 LY9Y 83/80 163 164/158 322 58/54 112 36.064 
2 LY5O 97/73 170 193/146 339 61/43 104 35.256 
3 LY2T 92/70 162 182/139 321 61/41 102 32.742 
4 LY3BN 90/58 148 180/115 295 62/42 104 30.680 
5 LY2TS 77/66 143 153/130 283 49/48 97 27.451 
6 LY4Q 85/61 146 167/120 287 55/36 91 26.117 
7 LY2CX 102/33 135 203/66 269 64/24 88 23.672 
8 LY2GV 90/43 133 178/85 263 59/28 87 22.881 
9 LY2CO 77/53 130 154/106 260 53/35 88 22.880 

10 LY2BKT 66/48 114 130/96 226 48/35 83 18.758 
11 LY2MM 79/31 110 156/62 218 56/24 80 17.440 
12 LY2KM 79/38 117 155/76 231 51/24 75 17.325 
13 LY4T 71/36 107 142/72 214 52/27 79 16.906 
14 LY2RJ 68/27 95 135/53 188 49/21 70 13.160 
15 LY2N 79/11 90 158/22 180 53/10 63 11.340 
16 LY5T 66/19 85 131/37 168 49/14 63 10.584 
17 LY1SR 54/28 82 105/56 161 39/22 61 9.821 
18 LY4G 58/23 81 114/44 158 43/19 62 9.796 
19 LY3CW 54/27 81 108/54 162 37/17 54 8.748 
20 LY4K 53/25 78 104/50 154 40/16 56 8.624 
21 LY3IV 50/21 71 99/42 141 36/19 55 7.755 
22 LY5Y 48/22 70 94/41 135 35/17 52 7.020 
23 LY3CY 34/27 61 68/54 122 27/20 47 5.734 
24 LY4BR 0/68 68 0/133 133 0/41 41 5.453 
25 LY1CT 25/25 50 50/50 100 19/20 39 3.900 
26 LY2HQ 14/18 32 28/36 64 13/17 30 1.920 
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MIX: 

  Call 
Score 
CW 

Score 
SSB 

Total 
CW+SSB

1 LY5O 41.067 35.256 76.323
2 LY3BN 39.894 30.680 70.574
3 LY9Y 31.928 36.064 67.992
4 LY2T 34.112 32.742 66.854
5 LY2GV 35.280 22.881 58.161
6 LY2TS 23.296 27.451 50.747
7 LY2CO 25.761 22.880 48.641
8 LY2BKT 25.824 18.758 44.582
9 LY2MM 26.880 17.440 44.320
10 LY2CX 19.106 23.672 42.778
11 LY2KM 24.386 17.325 41.711
12 LY1CT 34.776 3.900 38.676
13 LY4T 20.619 16.906 37.525
14 LY4G 26.400 9.796 36.196
15 LY2RJ 22.704 13.160 35.864
16 LY4K 24.748 8.624 33.372
17 LY5T 21.335 10.584 31.919
18 LY3CW 20.086 8.748 28.834
19 LY3CY 6.604 5.734 12.338
20 LY2N 576 11.340 11.916

 

OH – FINLAND: 
CW: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 OH8L 86/96 182 170/189 359 57/64 121 43.439 
2 OH6MW 75/85 160 150/169 319 50/54 104 33.176 
3 OH1B 68/85 153 135/170 305 46/54 100 30.500 
4 OG2I 79/68 147 156/136 292 54/47 101 29.492 
5 OH3LB 73/74 147 141/141 282 49/52 101 28.482 
6 OH5TS 71/62 133 142/123 265 47/46 93 24.645 
7 OH2LU 41/70 111 82/139 221 35/48 83 18.343 
8 OH3GGQ 45/60 105 89/119 208 34/43 77 16.016 
9 OH2VZ 49/51 100 98/102 200 38/42 80 16.000 
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10 OH4XX 49/51 100 91/100 191 38/37 75 14.325 
11 OH6RE 32/62 94 64/119 183 28/42 70 12.810 
12 OH5NE 38/47 85 76/93 169 35/33 68 11.492 
13 OH0RJ 25/45 70 47/87 134 23/39 62 8.308 
14 OH3KAV 40/22 62 80/43 123 34/19 53 6.519 
15 OH6ZH 25/28 53 49/56 105 20/24 44 4.620 
16 OH3VX 0/22 22 0/42 42 0/19 19 798 

 

SSB: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 OH8L 95/87 182 189/171 360 61/54 115 41.400 
2 OG1R 84/65 149 164/128 292 58/47 105 30.660 
3 OG2I 102/41 143 204/77 281 64/32 96 26.976 
4 OH1B 96/40 136 191/80 271 60/36 96 26.016 
5 OH4XX 67/66 133 133/132 265 47/49 96 25.440 
6 OH6RE 87/43 130 174/86 260 60/37 97 25.220 
7 OH6MW 77/52 129 153/103 256 53/38 91 23.296 
8 OH5NE 62/30 92 123/60 183 47/27 74 13.542 
9 OH5TS 55/36 91 110/71 181 41/27 68 12.308 

10 OH1TD 63/15 78 125/29 154 45/15 60 9.240 
11 OH2LU 39/35 74 78/67 145 34/28 62 8.990 
12 OH3LB 41/31 72 79/61 140 33/26 59 8.260 
13 OH0RJ 45/22 67 89/41 130 36/20 56 7.280 
14 OH6ZH 25/13 38 50/26 76 24/13 37 2.812 

 

MIX: 

  Call 
Score 
CW 

Score 
SSB 

Total 
CW+SSB

1 OH8L 43.439 41.400 84.839
2 OH1B 30.500 26.016 56.516
3 OH6MW 33.176 23.296 56.472
4 OG2I 29.492 26.976 56.468
5 OH4XX 14.325 25.440 39.765
6 OH6RE 12.810 25.220 38.030
7 OH5TS 24.645 12.308 36.953
8 OH3LB 28.482 8.260 36.742
9 OH2LU 18.343 8.990 27.333
10 OH5NE 11.492 13.542 25.034
11 OH0RJ 8.308 7.280 15.588
12 OH6ZH 4.620 2.812 7.432
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OZ – DENMARK: 
CW: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 OZ2AR 31/75 106 60/145 205 23/52 75 15.375 
2 OZ3MC 39/67 106 69/117 186 29/41 70 13.020 
3 OZ4FF 22/73 95 44/138 182 21/49 70 12.740 
4 OU2I 45/36 81 89/71 160 39/31 70 11.200 
5 OZ5RM 34/46 80 68/92 160 30/36 66 10.560 
6 OZ7EA 18/46 64 36/91 127 17/36 53 6.731 
7 OZ5WQ 16/12 28 30/23 53 16/12 28 1.484 
8 OZ5UR 3/25 28 6/50 56 3/21 24 1.344 
9 OZ1JFK 6/10 16 11/19 30 6/9 15 450 

10 OZ4QX 0/10 10 0/20 20 0/10 10 200 
 

SSB: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 OZ7X 108/53 161 215/105 320 65/36 101 32.320 
2 OZ1ADL 103/48 151 205/93 298 65/37 102 30.396 
3 OZ2AR 83/53 136 160/103 263 53/38 91 23.933 
4 OZ2PBS 67/32 99 133/64 197 47/26 73 14.381 
5 OZ4NA 49/36 85 98/72 170 41/28 69 11.730 
6 OZ3MC 49/42 91 95/81 176 36/29 65 11.440 
7 OZ8PG 45/16 61 89/31 120 35/15 50 6.000 
8 OZ1HHH 32/22 54 64/43 107 27/18 45 4.815 
9 OZ9DG 38/13 51 74/26 100 30/11 41 4.100 

10 OZ7SG 26/22 48 50/44 94 23/18 41 3.854 
11 OZ8SA 33/13 46 66/25 91 27/11 38 3.458 
12 OZ1XV 22/21 43 42/41 83 20/15 35 2.905 
13 OZ1KKH 21/19 40 42/38 80 20/16 36 2.880 
14 OZ7EA 15/19 34 29/38 67 14/15 29 1.943 
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MIX: 

  Call 
Score 
CW 

Score 
SSB 

Total 
CW+SSB

1 OZ2AR 15.375 23.933 39.308
2 OZ3MC 13.020 11.440 24.460
3 OZ7EA 6.731 1.943 8.674

 

SM – SWEDEN: 
CW: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 SK2T 71/104 175 142/205 347 52/66 118 40.946 
2 SA1A 82/84 166 164/168 332 55/61 116 38.512 
3 SM5IMO 75/93 168 150/185 335 50/57 107 35.845 
4 SM7N 74/89 163 146/175 321 47/54 101 32.421 
5 SM0A 68/75 143 136/146 282 51/48 99 27.918 
6 SM6FKF 54/80 134 106/160 266 39/55 94 25.004 
7 SE5E 45/84 129 90/168 258 36/56 92 23.736 
8 SM5EPO 57/64 121 111/128 239 40/46 86 20.554 
9 SM5D 37/82 119 73/164 237 30/54 84 19.908 

10 SM5J 44/77 121 86/150 236 34/47 81 19.116 
11 SM6BSK 45/68 113 90/136 226 36/43 79 17.854 
12 SF3A 54/44 98 108/88 196 40/37 77 15.092 
13 SI5Y 23/75 98 46/149 195 21/55 76 14.820 
14 SM6NOC 37/60 97 74/120 194 30/43 73 14.162 
15 SM5QU 44/51 95 85/100 185 33/42 75 13.875 
16 SM4DQE 42/49 91 82/96 178 31/37 68 12.104 
17 SF0D 26/60 86 52/117 169 22/45 67 11.323 
18 SK6HD 26/46 72 52/89 141 25/37 62 8.742 
19 7S5Q 30/39 69 60/77 137 23/35 58 7.946 
20 SM7ATL 31/36 67 60/70 130 26/33 59 7.670 
21 SM0J 40/29 69 77/57 134 31/24 55 7.370 
22 SM5AHD 17/37 54 33/71 104 17/33 50 5.200 
23 SM7CIL 51/0 51 102/0 102 41/0 41 4.182 
24 SM6V 39/12 51 75/21 96 31/11 42 4.032 
25 SM6IQD 16/34 50 27/66 93 15/28 43 3.999 
26 SE2T 34/17 51 68/34 102 25/14 39 3.978 
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27 SK7OA 26/21 47 50/40 90 24/19 43 3.870 
28 SM5BJT 0/23 23 0/43 43 0/21 21 903 
29 SA0AAZ 4/12 16 7/22 29 4/11 15 435 
30 SM5BMB 5/6 11 10/12 22 5/6 11 242 

 

SSB: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 SM6V 94/57 151 187/113 300 61/35 96 28.800 
2 SK2T 89/50 139 178/100 278 62/38 100 27.800 
3 SM5J 67/59 126 133/117 250 51/45 96 24.000 
4 SM5D 71/54 125 142/107 249 52/42 94 23.406 
5 SM7ATL 79/56 135 156/111 267 47/37 84 22.428 
6 SM5EPO 56/61 117 111/121 232 44/45 89 20.648 
7 8S4S 76/44 120 149/88 237 54/32 86 20.382 
8 SE5E 61/54 115 121/108 229 47/41 88 20.152 
9 SK6HD 70/42 112 137/83 220 49/33 82 18.040 

10 SK7OA 76/37 113 150/74 224 50/28 78 17.472 
11 SM6FKF 47/56 103 94/111 205 39/42 81 16.605 
12 SM0A 62/37 99 123/72 195 47/30 77 15.015 
13 SM4DQE 58/34 92 115/67 182 45/31 76 13.832 
14 8S0C 53/30 83 106/60 166 41/25 66 10.956 
15 SM6BSK 55/20 75 110/40 150 44/18 62 9.300 
16 SF3A 48/25 73 96/50 146 40/22 62 9.052 
17 SM5AHD 29/35 64 57/69 126 26/29 55 6.930 
18 SM5ISM 32/22 54 64/44 108 29/22 51 5.508 
19 SE2T 37/19 56 74/38 112 29/19 48 5.376 
20 SA6P 33/18 51 64/36 100 30/18 48 4.800 
21 SM6NOC 20/30 50 39/60 99 17/26 43 4.257 
22 SA3BGM 26/13 39 52/26 78 24/12 36 2.808 
23 SE5S 39/0 39 78/0 78 35/0 35 2.730 
24 SA0BAC 19/20 39 38/40 78 18/16 34 2.652 
25 SA6BEC 29/10 39 57/19 76 25/9 34 2.584 
26 SA5N 8/28 36 16/56 72 8/24 32 2.304 
27 SA7J 19/14 33 38/28 66 19/14 33 2.178 
28 SM0RCL 17/12 29 34/24 58 17/12 29 1.682 
29 SM6YCQ 19/11 30 35/20 55 17/11 28 1.540 
30 SM5BMB 12/12 24 24/24 48 11/10 21 1.008 
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MIX: 

  Call 
Score 
CW 

Score 
SSB 

Total 
CW+SSB

1 SK2T 40.946 27.800 68.746
2 SE5E 23.736 20.152 43.888
3 SM5D 19.908 23.406 43.314
4 SM5J 19.116 24.000 43.116
5 SM0A 27.918 15.015 42.933
6 SM6FKF 25.004 16.605 41.609
7 SM5EPO 20.554 20.648 41.202
8 SM6V 4.032 28.800 32.832
9 SM7ATL 7.670 22.428 30.098

10 SM6BSK 17.854 9.300 27.154
11 SK6HD 8.742 18.040 26.782
12 SM4DQE 12.104 13.832 25.936
13 SF3A 15.092 9.052 24.144
14 SK7OA 3.870 17.472 21.342
15 SM6NOC 14.162 4.257 18.419
16 SM5AHD 5.200 6.930 12.130
17 SE2T 3.978 5.376 9.354
18 SM5BMB 242 1.008 1.250

 

YL – LATVIA: 
CW: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 YL7X 79/100 179 157/199 356 65/67 132 46.992 
2 YL5T 90/98 188 180/194 374 62/63 125 46.750 
3 YL2KO 83/96 179 165/190 355 64/64 128 45.440 
4 YL2GD 84/101 185 168/200 368 53/64 117 43.056 
5 YL2PJ 56/81 137 111/162 273 44/54 98 26.754 
6 YL2PA 55/70 125 106/138 244 44/53 97 23.668 
7 YL5W 39/77 116 78/153 231 34/52 86 19.866 
8 YL2QV 27/27 54 51/45 96 26/21 47 4.512 
9 YL1XN 20/25 45 39/49 88 16/22 38 3.344 
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SSB: 

  Call 
QSOs 
40/80 

QSOs 
Total 

QSO 
Points 
40/80 

QSO 
Points 
Total 

Multi 
40/80 

Multi 
Total 

Final 
Score 

1 YL2KO 103/65 168 205/130 335 63/45 108 36.180 
2 YL2CI 82/90 172 163/177 340 54/52 106 36.040 
3 YL7X 66/79 145 132/156 288 46/51 97 27.936 
4 YL1XN 65/22 87 129/44 173 44/18 62 10.726 
5 YL2PA 39/34 73 76/66 142 35/31 66 9.372 
6 YL2PJ 49/27 76 97/54 151 39/22 61 9.211 
7 YL2CR 46/23 69 92/46 138 40/21 61 8.418 
8 YL5W 34/26 60 68/52 120 28/23 51 6.120 
9 YL2GD 13/11 24 26/22 48 13/11 24 1.152 

 

MIX: 

  Call 
Score 
CW 

Score 
SSB 

Total 
CW+SSB

1 YL2KO 45.440 36.180 81.620
2 YL7X 46.992 27.936 74.928
3 YL2GD 43.056 1.152 44.208
4 YL2PJ 26.754 9.211 35.965
5 YL2PA 23.668 9.372 33.040
6 YL5W 19.866 6.120 25.986
7 YL1XN 3.344 10.726 14.070

 

 

 

 

 

 


